
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り時々晴れ 24.9 1.5 1,638.4 70,779 70,779 73,562 96.2

2 晴れ時々曇り 24.1 5.9 2,811.3 121,448 192,227 147,123 130.7

3 晴れのち曇り 29.1 10.9 3,139.5 135,626 327,853 220,685 148.6

4 晴れ時々雨 28.0 4.4 1,906.4 82,356 410,210 294,247 139.4

5 晴れ時々曇り 26.1 10.0 2,633.8 113,780 523,990 367,809 142.5

6 晴れ時々曇り 26.7 11.2 1,629.9 70,412 594,402 441,370 134.7

7 晴れ 24.0 11.1 1,558.6 67,332 661,733 514,932 128.5

8 晴れ 25.2 13.4 2,696.7 116,497 778,231 588,494 132.2

9 晴れ時々曇り 22.8 8.7 2,560.7 110,622 888,853 662,056 134.3

10 晴れ 26.0 14.1 3,430.5 148,198 1,037,051 735,617 141.0

11 曇りのち一時雨 24.0 5.5 2,146.3 92,720 1,129,771 809,179 139.6

12 曇り時々雨 21.0 0.1 644.5 27,842 1,157,613 882,741 131.1

13 曇り時々晴れ 25.4 6.0 2,490.3 107,581 1,265,194 956,303 132.3

14 曇り時々晴れ 23.5 0.0 800.1 34,564 1,299,758 1,029,864 126.2

15 晴れ 30.1 10.6 3,213.3 138,815 1,438,573 1,103,426 130.4

16 晴れのち時々曇り 29.2 7.6 2,909.6 125,695 1,564,268 1,176,988 132.9

17 晴れ時々曇り 27.1 5.5 2,172.8 93,865 1,658,133 1,250,550 132.6

18 晴れのち曇り 30.5 6.4 1,953.5 84,391 1,742,524 1,324,111 131.6

19 曇り一時雨 25.8 0.8 1,116.7 48,241 1,790,765 1,397,673 128.1

20 晴れのち時々曇り 28.2 3.0 2,029.7 87,683 1,878,448 1,471,235 127.7

21 曇り時々晴れ 28.1 4.4 2,559.8 110,583 1,989,032 1,544,797 128.8

22 曇り 25.5 0.4 1,488.1 64,286 2,053,318 1,618,358 126.9

23 晴れ一時雨 28.9 4.4 2,166.3 93,584 2,146,902 1,691,920 126.9

24 晴れ 29.2 9.4 2,864.1 123,729 2,270,631 1,765,482 128.6

25 晴れ時々曇り 30.7 9.6 2,820.2 121,833 2,392,464 1,839,044 130.1

26 晴れのち曇り 32.6 6.2 2,424.8 104,751 2,497,215 1,912,605 130.6

27 晴れ時々曇り 34.2 4.9 2,315.0 100,008 2,597,223 1,986,167 130.8

28 曇り一時雨 29.6 1.0 1,319.5 57,002 2,654,225 2,059,729 128.9

29 晴れ時々曇り 32.3 1.7 1,547.8 66,865 2,721,090 2,133,290 127.6

30 曇り一時雨 30.5 1.7 1,640.8 70,883 2,791,973 2,206,852 126.5

31 晴れ時々曇り 33.7 8.1 2,130.6 92,042 2,884,015 2,280,414 126.5

℃ h 66759.6

27.6 6.08 2153.5

4.40 1751.5

酒田松山3号(536.0kW)　　　発電実績 2019年7月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥93,033

  月目標値 ¥73,562

月合計 ¥2,884,015
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